
Premier Standard 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 69

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo45.08 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 65

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter50.52 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Boston Terrier
Cleese Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
U2 Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 12

Breed
MCT 60

Gala Anne Derby100 47.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
Brady Emily Gomes100 59.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall42.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
45.95 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Jenny Sharon Rouillard56.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard57.40 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Knox Ramsay Thurber65.20 NQ 2 3 1 0 6Border Collie
Sage Cindy Steinberg65.33 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Border Collie
Kidd Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sangria Terri CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Tedd Anna EricssonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 21

Breed
MCT 55

Crome Sandra Barbour100 39.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 39.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Dash Sue Grace100 40.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Patsee Christie McNamara100 46.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Rival Mark Caron41.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica41.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ska Katherine Ostiguy43.69 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
River Mary Ann Hall46.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
The Riddler Sandra Barbour47.09 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano49.84 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dreamer Renee Crossman50.74 NQ 2 3 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia59.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 5Australian Shepherd
Truman Joanne Williamson62.80 NQ 2 1 0 0 8Bearded Collie
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia62.91 NQ 3 1 0 0 8Australian Shepherd
Bonjovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Kapusta Marissa DillonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Gus Alice Corey100 45.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Juno Kimberly Janeczek50.21 NQ 0 0 5 0 0Labrador Retriever
Moon Al LamphereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp49.46 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Martina Guylaine Doyon62.55 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Elvis Sheryl Gadol73.76 NQ 1 2 1 0 4Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 65

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 43.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
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Premier Standard 12"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Sasha Sara Ko100 50.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tuukka Amy SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Finnish Lapphund
Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Motion Donna Benoit100 54.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo65.91 NQ 0 0 0 0 6All American Dog
Reeva Misty Peterson70.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 11Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 65

Riptide Christie McNamara100 44.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 3 of 28



Excellent Standard 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Shea Claudia McGuire63.22 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto55.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Minnie May Farrah Lussier59.46 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards188 SCT 66

Sangria Terri Collins100 45.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Freya Carolyn Ing42.16 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Clover Farrah Lussier45.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Emmitt Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Motive Amber McCune100 36.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Winx Patty Ewing100 50.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Cubby Lynn Horrigan32.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ivy Crystal Porter44.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dreamer Renee Crossman53.78 NQ 1 3 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hatch Emily Catignani62.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Labrador Retriever
Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Roisin Dubh Ron RitterNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Blue Elizabeth MacLayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
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Master Standard 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Dee Claudia McGuire100 45.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Toy Poodle
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 52.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Silky Terrier
Danica Carol Donnelly100 60.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Sprig Catherine Williams45.00 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Papillon
Nola Karen Mancini59.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle60.42 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Wicked Amanda Rizner62.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Everett Tessa Fiamengo63.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie Bryson75.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier
Houston Linda White77.86 NQ 1 0 2 0 3Scottish Terrier
Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Kenji Sara Ko100 31.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Shetland Sheepdog
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 39.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Boston Terrier
Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 40.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski
100 50.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski100 60.18 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Riley Suzanne Walsh39.84 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell39.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing40.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter53.09 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel
U2 Guylaine Doyon70.29 NQ 2 1 2 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mica Dorry StoneNQ 0 0 0 1 0American Eskimo 

Dog
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Master Standard 12" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Shya John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 20 Total Competing: 29

Pts Breed
yards188 SCT 66

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 39.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 40.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 41.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 46.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 47.56 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 47.58 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers100 47.95 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Carin Baker100 53.23 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 57.48 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie
Gage Jennifer Laporte37.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Phire Jane Bronson38.31 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Cinder Katie Rogers39.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall40.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gala Anne Derby40.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard42.84 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Chip Suzanne Walsh43.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Calpurnia Robert Mechan44.45 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Kidd Guylaine Doyon46.91 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell56.89 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Atlas Margaret Howes57.66 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Brady Emily Gomes61.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Echo Betty McAdams66.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kolt Lisa Antonucci72.85 NQ 1 3 0 0 6English Cocker 

Spaniel
Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian
Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Moose Tatsiana GreenbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
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Master Standard 16" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander
Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 21 Total NQ: 27 Total Competing: 48

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 30.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron100 31.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Bonjovi John Nys100 31.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Mellie Beth Hildreth100 32.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton100 32.11 Q 0 0 0 0 028 English Springer 

Spaniel
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 32.76 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Furi Cayla Kankash100 35.28 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 35.56 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 35.73 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker100 36.50 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara100 36.86 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone100 36.98 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Vizsla
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 37.32 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Vizsla
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 37.85 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Truman Joanne Williamson100 38.74 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Bearded Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 41.32 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Lazer Donna Savoie100 41.61 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Malinois
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 43.02 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Georgia Courtney Longo100 43.61 Q 0 0 0 0 017 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 48.30 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd
Reign Donna Benoit100 48.73 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Prove-It Amber McCune29.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon32.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour34.24 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Jubilation Catie Williams34.53 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Schemer Anne Riba35.31 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
37.00 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dash Laurie Mandozzi38.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Hi-There Amber McCune41.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 7 of 28



Master Standard 20" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Ska Katherine Ostiguy42.85 NQ 2 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Tazer Elliot Kaplan45.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt47.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer
Kimber Erin Hoverson49.55 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Stabyhoun
Hazy Carol Lariviere51.08 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Rough Collie
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia63.68 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Australian Shepherd
Kiva Carla Sanborn66.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Boxer
Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed
Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Dash Sue GraceNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Metric Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
River Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Shine Sharon PicaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
The Riddler Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 36.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Belgian Malinois
Riptide Christie McNamara100 39.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Corey100 40.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog
Kai Russell Thorpe100 50.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle
Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 55.26 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Vizsla
Moon Al Lamphere40.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews61.55 NQ 3 3 4 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards188 SCT 71

Rize Margaret Howes69.22 NQ 2 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Rosa Cricket Potter100 58.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Whippet
Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Tiva Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 79

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 48.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 All American Dog
Boss Carol Donnelly100 60.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Torri Amanda Rizner100 62.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier
Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 66.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Audra Lisa Klinkowski100 68.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp43.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Marigold Carol Pinto44.97 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Martina Guylaine Doyon50.70 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards188 SCT 71

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 38.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog
Dobby Rena Barnett100 50.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Pumi
Tuukka Amy Silva100 57.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Finnish Lapphund
Katie Constance Plante100 60.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 61.63 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Onni Heather Merrill59.51 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Finnish Lapphund
Stormy Michael Dabrowski68.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 17

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Jewel Jonna Sciacca100 42.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog
Capri Rich Willner100 48.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 50.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 50.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Stabyhoun
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 57.46 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Siberian Husky
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 58.86 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams43.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer
Sage Brush Diane Marshall57.74 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Brisket Christina Norman58.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Seneca Caroline Gaetano60.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo61.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Reeva Misty Peterson67.82 NQ 3 1 1 0 1Australian Shepherd
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo85.62 NQ 3 2 1 0 19Vizsla
Kenzi Melissa KieferNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Kiwi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 71

Howie Amber McCune100 34.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Border Collie
Nita Nathalie Inho100 39.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 All American Dog
Phoebe James Standish100 43.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever
Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 47.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Poodle
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 51.55 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Cisco Carla Sanborn50.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer
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Open Standard 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 73

Kensie Robin MooreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 70

Cleese Patricia Beaman42.22 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bindi Amanda Ashley56.69 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Moon Dorry Stone59.39 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0American Eskimo 

Dog
Blaze Jodi Rodrigues64.92 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 66

Charlie Taylor Fordham100 43.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Spring Richard Francis95 44.31 Q2nd 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Elijah Elizabeth Dee48.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Twister Clare Aliberti59.71 NQ 2 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Crisp Carol Lariviere78.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 12Icelandic Sheepdog
Buzz Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 62

Zip Sue Grace41.25 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Dice Misty Peterson64.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Agnes Jean FentonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Fya Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 65

Rannoch Elizabeth MacLay95 62.56 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever
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Open Standard 24" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Piper Carol Fortin67.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 78

Sunny Judith Chaples-Burke88 79.39 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 67

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 70

Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Kiwi Jennifer KleinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 70

Knox Ramsay ThurberNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 81

Krew Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 75

Tali Emily Gomes100 55.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Munchkin Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tali R Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 70

Never Carol DonnellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 67

Shuri Cricket Potter100 41.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Whippet
Ice Jane Bronson40.79 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Puck Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 80

Finn Heather Jusczyk90 51.41 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 74

Reef Samantha Hicks57.84 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Dee Claudia McGuire37.67 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle
Everett Tessa Fiamengo47.85 Q 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Krew Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter29.11 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier
Winnie Lisa Klinkowski48.88 Q 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog
Tali Emily Gomes50.44 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog
Kenji Sara Ko27.35 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Lisa Marie Carol Pinto34.03 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Minnie May Farrah Lussier37.60 NQ 2 3 0 0Tibetan Terrier
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Cleese Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 21

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Gage Jennifer Laporte26.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle
Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.75 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
29.86 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Tedd Anna Ericsson30.33 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Freya Carolyn Ing32.73 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg33.11 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard34.49 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Clover Farrah Lussier34.68 Q 0 0 0 07 Pyrenean Shepherd
Sangria Terri Collins38.31 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Brady Emily Gomes41.51 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Elijah Elizabeth Dee42.06 Q 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg45.27 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie
Scoop Janice Gregory30.56 NQ 2 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Gala Anne Derby31.21 NQ 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
35.63 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sadie Carin Baker40.57 NQ 2 0 0 0All American Dog
Knox Ramsay Thurber51.18 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rev Heather Merrill52.80 NQ 2 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Delilah Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Emmitt Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 31

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Kapusta Marissa Dillon23.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi26.50 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi26.56 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion26.95 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Jack James Standish27.39 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Furi Cayla Kankash28.40 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone28.69 Q 0 0 0 08 Vizsla
Cash Caroline Gaetano30.70 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever
Ska Katherine Ostiguy31.02 Q 0 0 0 07 English Springer 

Spaniel
Keene Dana Tucker33.58 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie
Lazer Donna Savoie34.80 Q 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois
Hatch Emily Catignani42.48 Q 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia42.69 Q 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd
Patsee Christie McNamara26.14 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kali Anne Riba26.79 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Dash Sue Grace28.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Foxy Lenore Giacalone28.46 NQ 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Dreamer Renee Crossman30.63 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Cubby Lynn Horrigan30.97 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Ivy Crystal Porter34.09 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Kimber Erin Hoverson37.57 NQ 0 2 0 0Stabyhoun
Winx Patty Ewing40.66 NQ 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Fya Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
River Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Roisin Dubh Ron RitterNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
NQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Zip Sue GraceNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Gus Alice Corey33.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Kai Russell Thorpe37.14 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle
Juno Kimberly Janeczek28.95 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Moon Al Lamphere49.25 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Blue Elizabeth MacLayNQ 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever
Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Rannoch Elizabeth MacLayNQ 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton37.07 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire43.40 NQ 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Marigold Carol Pinto30.24 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.42 Q 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Blew Betty McAdams43.33 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog
Elvis Sheryl Gadol49.24 Q 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Finn Heather Jusczyk43.61 NQ 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Anthem Daniel Lombard28.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko37.52 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Tuukka Amy Silva44.23 Q 0 0 0 04 Finnish Lapphund
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues54.18 Q 0 0 0 01 Cocker Spaniel Black
Fin Samantha Hicks45.08 NQ 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Dean Martin Patricia Beaman48.62 NQ 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Kiwi Cayla Kankash27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan28.12 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Sage Brush Diane Marshall35.57 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd
Shadow Erin Hoverson39.82 Q 0 0 0 05 Stabyhoun
Shelby Gino Dimatteo43.71 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Kenzi Melissa Kiefer46.04 Q 0 0 0 03 English Springer 

Spaniel
Capri Rich Willner46.46 Q 0 0 0 03 Labrador Retriever
Tiva Diana Williamson29.99 NQ 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Skye Cindy Steinberg32.31 NQ 2 3 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour39.42 NQ 2 0 0 0Boxer
Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Riptide Christie McNamara28.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Nita Nathalie Inho31.55 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Phoebe James Standish32.49 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 48

Sniper Kelly Jarabek48.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 44

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe43.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 40

Knox Ramsay Thurber40.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fin Samantha Hicks43.98 NQ 2 0 1 0 3Miniature American 

Shepherd
Birdie Kristin MoyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 40

Reef Samantha Hicks32.48 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 48

Krew Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 44

Munchkin Susan Nascimento63.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 40

Rev Heather Merrill95 38.34 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Never Carol Donnelly34.64 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie
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Novice B JWW 20" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 37

Zip Sue Grace100 21.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Soleil Diane Marshall100 25.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Shuri Cricket Potter89 43.63 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 6Whippet
Strive Michele Levitt18.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Bea Diane Cotell35.68 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Tervuren
Puck Rena Barnett46.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 9Australian Shepherd
Fya Diana Williamson47.25 NQ 1 2 1 0 10Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 40

Rannoch Elizabeth MacLay100 28.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Juno Kimberly Janeczek21.41 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 53

Sunny Judith Chaples-Burke100 42.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 49

Finn Heather Jusczyk100 45.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 42

Skye Cindy Steinberg17.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards111 SCT 45

Thor Shay Ouellette95 25.80 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Buzzy Donna Savoie20.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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Open JWW 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 54

Kensie Robin MooreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 50

Moon Dorry Stone100 30.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Cleese Patricia Beaman26.99 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto32.40 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues46.56 NQ 3 3 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Bindi Amanda Ashley47.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 46

Crisp Carol Lariviere100 34.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Twister Clare Aliberti30.06 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Spring Richard FrancisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 43

Agnes Jean Fenton100 26.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cubby Lynn Horrigan23.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter41.70 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 45

Piper Carol Fortin43.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 49

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo100 33.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Shea Claudia McGuire45.96 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu
Bramble Marjorie Cottle60.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 11Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 46

Tali R Sheryl Russell27.36 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Minnie May Farrah Lussier36.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 44

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg100 32.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth Dee100 34.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Clover Farrah Lussier100 39.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro27.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Emmitt Lisa Klinkowski46.81 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 43

Motive Amber McCune100 26.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Ivy Crystal Porter100 32.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Winx Patty Ewing100 34.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Ice Jane Bronson36.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Dreamer Renee Crossman39.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought40.31 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Hatch Emily Catignani43.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dice Misty Peterson54.03 NQ 3 0 1 0 11Australian Shepherd
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Master JWW 8" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 49

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 30.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson100 32.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon
Nola Karen Mancini100 36.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Affenpinscher
Dee Claudia McGuire100 36.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Poodle
Benny Melanie Bryson100 49.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle31.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine38.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle51.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Silky Terrier
Danica Carol Donnelly53.27 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Everett Tessa Fiamengo54.42 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Houston Linda White56.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 46

Kenji Sara Ko100 24.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Shya John Nys100 27.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 30.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 33.67 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Violet Carolyn Ing100 35.57 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski
100 36.29 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.27 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel
Winnie Lisa Klinkowski100 44.44 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog
U2 Guylaine Doyon31.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Riley Suzanne Walsh39.33 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter40.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier
Tali Emily Gomes49.30 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog
Mica Dorry StoneNQ 0 0 0 1 0American Eskimo 

Dog
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Master JWW 16" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 31

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 44

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro100 29.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog
Gala Anne Derby100 30.32 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard100 30.90 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 31.20 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 34.47 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.51 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Flare Katie Rogers100 37.18 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 39.15 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sadie Carin Baker100 39.35 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Sangria Terri Collins100 39.40 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd
Kidd Guylaine Doyon27.90 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Atlas Margaret Howes30.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gage Jennifer Laporte30.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Scoop Janice Gregory30.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Chip Suzanne Walsh31.44 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Calpurnia Robert Mechan33.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Bitzi Denise Baker35.00 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro35.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell36.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Brady Emily Gomes37.51 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jenny Sharon Rouillard39.30 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg46.98 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Border Collie
Kolt Lisa Antonucci47.33 NQ 0 0 0 0 3English Cocker 

Spaniel
Buzz Eileen O'Donnell51.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog
Echo Betty McAdams72.32 NQ 3 3 2 0 20Shetland Sheepdog
Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 16" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Tedd Anna EricssonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 29 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 44

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 43

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 24.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
The Riddler Sandra Barbour100 24.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Bowie Jeff Botelho100 25.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Mellie Beth Hildreth100 25.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Bonjovi John Nys100 26.17 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 26.18 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 26.25 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 26.69 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron100 26.72 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 26.82 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 27.12 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd
Shine Sharon Pica100 27.38 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Furi Cayla Kankash100 28.52 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone100 28.52 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Vizsla
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 29.47 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 29.74 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Truman Joanne Williamson100 30.27 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Bearded Collie
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 30.84 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Vizsla
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 30.98 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever
JJ Beth Teixeira100 31.94 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 33.27 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit100 34.61 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 34.89 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 35.02 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd
Lazer Donna Savoie100 35.10 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois
Georgia Courtney Longo100 35.72 Q 0 0 0 0 07 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Kimber Erin Hoverson100 37.51 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Stabyhoun
Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 37.80 Q 0 0 0 0 05 English Springer 

Spaniel
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 38.25 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Boxer
Giory Teri Desrosiers25.24 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois
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Master JWW 20" Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS
Patsee Christie McNamara26.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira28.78 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Jubilation Catie Williams31.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Keene Dana Tucker31.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Dash Sue Grace33.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
33.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo47.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 4Samoyed
Kiva Carla Sanborn47.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Boxer
Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Kapusta Marissa DillonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Tazer Elliot KaplanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 45

Gus Alice Corey100 31.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog
Mae Teri Desrosiers100 31.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois
Riptide Christie McNamara100 31.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Copyright Noreen Bennett100 38.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie
Blue Elizabeth MacLay100 38.12 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Flat-Coated 

Retriever
Kai Russell Thorpe100 39.58 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Poodle
Moon Al Lamphere32.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews43.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Torr Tessa Fiamengo44.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 49

Rize Margaret Howes38.13 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 48

Rosa Cricket Potter49.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Whippet
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Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 50

Kiwi Jennifer Klein55.85 NQ 4 1 1 0 5Vizsla

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 54

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 34.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 49.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier
Boss Carol Donnelly51.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 51

Marigold Carol Pinto100 29.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Pink Carolyn Hess100 33.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 37.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 47.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon30.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Audra Lisa Klinkowski55.24 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog
Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 49

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 29.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Dobby Rena Barnett100 33.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Pumi
Katie Constance Plante100 43.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill100 44.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Finnish Lapphund
Tuukka Amy Silva100 49.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund
Twist Patti Wakeling28.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Stormy Michael Dabrowski36.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues40.12 NQ 0 0 4 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black
Dean Martin Patricia Beaman41.90 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, May 18, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 17

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 48

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 33.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd
Wendy Cara Armour100 34.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer
Motion Donna Benoit100 35.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Capri Rich Willner100 36.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 41.10 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Stabyhoun
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 41.38 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 42.54 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Siberian Husky
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 43.13 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 47.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan34.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Tiva Diana Williamson35.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jewel Jonna Sciacca38.66 NQ 1 2 2 0 0All American Dog
Reeva Misty Peterson40.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Laney Holly McLaughlin46.41 NQ 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog
Brisket Christina Norman51.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 3All American Dog
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo55.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Vizsla
Kenzi Melissa KieferNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 50

Howie Amber McCune100 27.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Phoebe James Standish100 36.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 39.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho29.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Shambhu Russell Thorpe36.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Poodle
Cisco Carla Sanborn45.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer
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